
Carrier May-22 May-21 Total Total Total Total May-22 Total CYTD Total CYTD %   Total FYTD Total FYTD %   Past Previous % FYTD 2022 FYTD 2021
American Mkt Share Mkt. Share Enplaned Deplaned May-22 May-21 % Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 12 Months 12 Months Diff Change Mkt. Share Mkt. Share

AA 68.3% 63.2% 2,295,420 2,238,719 4,534,139 3,443,634 31.7% 19,019,931 12,537,860 51.7% 31,127,788 19,135,245 62.7% 47,854,809 27,104,025 20,750,784 76.6% 68.4% 61.6%
Eagle 15.7% 24.2% 518,301 526,510 1,044,811 1,317,779 -20.7% 4,715,517 5,364,764 -12.1% 7,881,043 8,314,495 -5.2% 12,260,642 11,226,928 1,033,714 9.2% 17.3% 26.8%

AA Total 84.1% 87.4% 2,813,721 2,765,229 5,578,950 4,761,413 17.2% 23,735,448 17,902,624 32.6% 39,008,831 27,449,740 42.1% 60,115,451 38,330,953 21,784,498 56.8% 85.7% 88.4%
Non-Hub Carriers

Delta 3.8% 3.7% 127,524 122,961 250,485 202,969 23.4% 1,004,335 630,664 59.3% 1,681,871 910,387 84.7% 2,556,690 1,168,609 1,388,081 118.8% 3.7% 2.9%
Alaska Air 0.8% 0.7% 25,644 24,143 49,787 38,251 30.2% 196,500 128,326 53.1% 311,138 184,013 69.1% 490,512 253,207 237,305 93.7% 0.7% 0.6%

Total Non-Hub Carriers
United 2.8% 1.8% 94,033 90,876 184,909 99,186 86.4% 724,080 378,341 91.4% 1,181,786 599,372 97.2% 1,700,649 762,945 937,704 122.9% 2.6% 1.9%

Total Non-Hub Carriers 7.3% 6.2% 247,201 237,980 485,181 340,406 42.5% 1,924,915 1,137,331 69.2% 3,174,795 1,693,772 87.4% 4,747,851 2,184,761 2,563,090 117.3% 7.0% 5.5%

Low Cost Carriers
Frontier 1.9% 0.1% 64,903 61,077 125,980 6,373 1876.8% 365,557 157,925 131.5% 632,589 233,656 170.7% 926,103 313,341 612,762 195.6% 1.4% 0.8%
JetBlue 0.3% 0.3% 9,077 8,081 17,158 16,439 4.4% 66,764 37,418 78.4% 118,354 54,498 117.2% 180,335 68,124 112,211 164.7% 0.3% 0.2%

MN aka Sun Country 0.3% 0.3% 9,709 8,676 18,385 18,128 1.4% 27,578 35,719 -22.8% 46,326 52,623 -12.0% 192,584 103,807 88,777 85.5% 0.1% 0.2%
Spirit 3.5% 4.1% 118,647 114,203 232,850 222,999 4.4% 939,343 774,320 21.3% 1,520,218 1,213,885 25.2% 2,335,597 1,738,401 597,196 34.4% 3.3% 3.9%

Total Low Fare 5.9% 4.8% 202,336 192,037 394,373 263,939 49.4% 1,399,242 1,005,382 39.2% 2,317,487 1,554,662 49.1% 3,634,619 2,223,673 1,410,946 63.5% 5.1% 5.0%

Foreign Flag
Aeromexico 0.1% 0.0% 2,575 2,506 5,081 0 n/a 21,735 0 n/a 35,650 0 n/a 50,605 0 50,605 n/a 0.1% 0.0%
Air Canada 0.2% 0.0% 7,607 6,015 13,622 0 n/a 35,232 0 n/a 55,121 0 n/a 59,669 0 59,669 n/a 0.1% 0.0%
Air France 0.1% 0.0% 5,486 3,845 9,331 0 n/a 15,150 0 n/a 15,150 0 n/a 15,150 0 15,150 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

British Airways 0.2% 0.1% 8,073 7,074 15,147 3,089 390.4% 57,418 12,994 341.9% 92,666 25,330 265.8% 122,031 31,419 90,612 288.4% 0.2% 0.1%
Cayman Airways 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Emirates 0.3% 0.0% 9,071 8,626 17,697 2,651 567.6% 69,148 10,026 589.7% 103,328 10,026 930.6% 127,746 10,026 117,720 1174.1% 0.2% 0.0%
Finnair 0.1% 0.0% 3,527 2,573 6,100 0 n/a 11,832 0 n/a 11,832 0 n/a 11,832 0 11,832 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Iberia 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%
Interjet 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Avianca 0.1% 0.0% 2,115 2,141 4,256 1,461 191.3% 17,668 2,754 541.5% 31,209 5,643 453.1% 41,987 5,643 36,344 644.1% 0.1% 0.0%
Japan Airlines 0.1% 0.1% 4,607 4,711 9,318 4,178 123.0% 30,346 18,680 62.5% 42,767 28,440 50.4% 57,185 32,835 24,350 74.2% 0.1% 0.1%

KLM 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%
Korean Air 0.1% 0.0% 3,038 2,481 5,519 2,159 155.6% 15,969 7,383 116.3% 23,096 12,144 90.2% 32,479 17,067 15,412 90.3% 0.1% 0.0%
Lufthansa 0.2% 0.1% 5,650 4,979 10,629 2,901 266.4% 34,911 2,901 1103.4% 55,097 2,901 1799.2% 81,788 2,901 78,887 2719.3% 0.1% 0.0%

Qantas 0.1% 0.0% 4,307 4,540 8,847 0 n/a 27,022 0 n/a 27,022 0 n/a 27,022 0 27,022 n/a 0.1% 0.0%
Qatar 0.5% 0.3% 16,862 16,478 33,340 15,651 113.0% 142,402 63,440 124.5% 219,125 89,142 145.8% 311,765 121,513 190,252 156.6% 0.5% 0.3%

WestJet 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%
Wow Air 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Icelandair 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%
Turkish Airlines 0.2% 0.0% 6,844 5,595 12,439 0 n/a 39,391 0 n/a 59,634 0 n/a 60,707 0 60,707 n/a 0.1% 0.0%

VivaAerobus 0.2% 0.6% 6,569 5,330 11,899 33,068 -64.0% 57,140 70,810 -19.3% 109,756 83,984 30.7% 194,088 84,743 109,345 129.0% 0.2% 0.3%
Volaris 0.1% 0.2% 4,201 4,150 8,351 13,018 -35.9% 43,439 39,736 9.3% 77,323 57,613 34.2% 118,325 64,246 54,079 84.2% 0.2% 0.2%

Total For. Flag 2.6% 1.4% 90,532 81,044 171,576 78,176 119.5% 618,803 228,724 170.5% 958,776 315,223 204.2% 1,312,379 370,393 941,986 254.3% 2.1% 1.0%

Other/Non-Scheduled
Other 0.1% 0.1% 3,575 3,868 7,443 4,831 54.1% 32,539 20,631 57.7% 53,111 31,000 71.3% 71,711 43,042 28,669 66.6% 0.1% 0.1%
R&R 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Total Other/Non-Scheduled 0.1% 0.1% 3,575 3,868 7,443 4,831 54.1% 32,539 20,631 57.7% 53,111 31,000 71.3% 71,711 43,042 28,669 66.6% 0.1% 0.1%

Total DFW Passengers 100.0% 100.0% 3,357,365 3,280,158 6,637,523 5,448,765 21.8% 27,710,947 20,294,692 36.5% 45,513,000 31,044,397 46.6% 69,882,011 43,152,822 26,729,189 61.9% 100.0% 100.0%

DFW Total Passengers
May, 2022



Carrier May-22 May-21 Total Total Total Total May-22 Total CYTD Total CYTD %   Total FYTD Total FYTD %   Past Previous % FYTD 2022 FYTD 2021
American Mkt Share Mkt. Share Enplaned Deplaned May-22 May-21 % Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 12 Months 12 Months Diff Change Mkt. Share Mkt. Share

AA 67.5% 62.6% 1,960,366 1,933,119 3,893,485 3,077,582 26.5% 16,518,704 11,229,830 47.1% 27,404,266 17,230,812 59.0% 42,502,317 24,745,082 17,757,235 71.8% 67.9% 61.0%
Eagle 17.7% 25.5% 505,457 514,226 1,019,683 1,252,970 -18.6% 4,542,106 5,078,025 -10.6% 7,522,964 7,841,372 -4.1% 11,607,403 10,623,406 983,997 9.3% 18.6% 27.7%

AA Total 85.2% 88.1% 2,465,823 2,447,345 4,913,168 4,330,552 13.5% 21,060,810 16,307,855 29.1% 34,927,230 25,072,184 39.3% 54,109,720 35,368,488 18,741,232 53.0% 86.6% 88.7%

Big Sky 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 4.3% 4.1% 127,524 122,961 250,485 202,969 23.4% 1,004,335 630,664 59.3% 1,681,871 910,387 84.7% 2,556,690 1,168,609 1,388,081 118.8% 4.2% 3.2%

Northwest 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a
United 3.2% 2.0% 94,033 90,876 184,909 99,186 86.4% 724,080 378,341 91.4% 1,181,786 599,372 97.2% 1,700,649 762,945 937,704 122.9% 2.9% 2.1%

Total Non-Hub Carriers 8.4% 6.9% 247,201 237,980 485,181 340,406 42.5% 1,924,915 1,137,331 69.2% 3,174,795 1,693,772 87.4% 4,747,851 2,184,761 2,563,090 117.3% 7.9% 6.0%

ATA Airlines 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a
Frontier 2.0% 0.1% 59,260 56,008 115,268 6,373 1708.7% 344,464 157,925 118.1% 604,862 233,656 158.9% 887,065 313,341 573,724 183.1% 1.5% 0.8%
National 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a

MN aka Sun Country 0.2% 0.2% 5,210 5,209 10,419 9,325 11.7% 19,023 21,299 -10.7% 37,771 36,980 2.1% 85,190 66,330 18,860 28.4% 0.1% 0.1%
Virgin America 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Total Low Fare 6.2% 4.9% 183,807 176,147 359,954 239,318 50.4% 1,306,406 953,038 37.1% 2,184,784 1,466,807 48.9% 3,320,248 2,096,867 1,223,381 58.3% 5.4% 5.2%
Total For. Flag 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a

TransMeridian 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a
Other 0.1% 0.1% 3,575 3,717 7,292 4,755 53.4% 32,388 20,247 60.0% 52,948 30,616 72.9% 71,496 42,638 28,858 67.7% 0.1% 0.1%
R&R 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Total Other/Non-Scheduled 0.1% 0.1% 3,575 3,717 7,292 4,755 53.4% 32,388 20,247 60.0% 52,948 30,616 72.9% 71,496 42,638 28,858 67.7% 0.1% 0.1%

Total DFW Passengers 100.0% 100.0% 2,900,406 2,865,189 5,765,595 4,915,031 17.3% 24,324,519 18,418,471 32.1% 40,339,757 28,263,379 42.7% 62,249,315 39,692,754 22,556,561 56.8% 100.0% 100.0%

DFW Total Domestic Passengers
May, 2022



Carrier May-22 May-21 Total Total Total Total May-22 Total CYTD Total CYTD %   Total FYTD Total FYTD %   Past Previous % FYTD 2022 FYTD 2021
American Mkt Share Mkt. Share Enplaned Deplaned May-22 May-21 % Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 12 Months 12 Months Change Mkt. Share Mkt. Share

AA 73.5% 68.6% 335,054 305,600 640,654 366,052 75.0% 2,501,227 1,308,030 91.2% 3,723,522 1,904,433 95.5% 5,352,492 2,358,943 2,993,549 126.9% 72.0% 68.5%
Eagle 2.9% 12.1% 12,844 12,284 25,128 64,809 -61.2% 173,411 286,739 -39.5% 358,079 473,123 -24.3% 653,239 603,522 49,717 8.2% 6.9% 17.0%

AA Total 76.4% 80.7% 347,898 317,884 665,782 430,861 54.5% 2,674,638 1,594,769 67.7% 4,081,601 2,377,556 71.7% 6,005,731 2,962,465 3,043,266 102.7% 78.9% 85.5%

Northwest 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a
Total Non-Hub Carriers 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

American Trans Air 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a
National 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a

MN aka Sun Country 0.9% 1.6% 4,499 3,467 7,966 8,803 -9.5% 8,555 14,420 -40.7% 8,555 15,643 -45.3% 107,394 37,477 69,917 186.6% 0.2% 0.6%
Virgin America 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a

Total Low Fare 3.9% 4.6% 18,529 15,890 34,419 24,621 39.8% 92,836 52,344 77.4% 132,703 87,855 51.0% 314,371 126,806 187,565 147.9% 2.6% 3.2%

Foreign Flag
Aeromexico 0.6% 0.0% 2,575 2,506 5,081 0 n/a 21,735 0 n/a 35,650 0 n/a 50,605 0 50,605 n/a 0.7% 0.0%

Air France 1.1% 0.0% 5,486 3,845 9,331 0 n/a 15,150 0 n/a 15,150 0 n/a 15,150 0 15,150 n/a 0.3% 0.0%
Cayman Airways 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Etihad 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%
Finnair 0.7% 0.0% 3,527 2,573 6,100 0 n/a 11,832 0 n/a 11,832 0 n/a 11,832 0 11,832 n/a 0.2% 0.0%

Iberia 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%
Interjet 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Avianca 0.5% 0.3% 2,115 2,141 4,256 1,461 191.3% 17,668 2,754 541.5% 31,209 5,643 453.1% 41,987 5,643 36,344 644.1% 0.6% 0.2%
KLM 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Korean Air 0.6% 0.4% 3,038 2,481 5,519 2,159 155.6% 15,969 7,383 116.3% 23,096 12,144 90.2% 32,479 17,067 15,412 90.3% 0.4% 0.4%
Sol Air 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Qantas 1.0% 0.0% 4,307 4,540 8,847 0 n/a 27,022 0 n/a 27,022 0 n/a 27,022 0 27,022 n/a 0.5% 0.0%
Qatar 3.8% 2.9% 16,862 16,478 33,340 15,651 113.0% 142,402 63,440 124.5% 219,125 89,142 145.8% 311,765 121,513 190,252 156.6% 4.2% 3.2%

WestJet 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%
Wow Air 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Icelandair 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%
Turkish Airlines 0.2% 0.0% 6,844 5,595 12,439 0 n/a 39,391 0 n/a 59,634 0 n/a 60,707 0 60,707 n/a 0.1% 0.0%

VivaAerobus 1.4% 6.2% 6,569 5,330 11,899 33,068 -64.0% 57,140 70,810 -19.3% 109,756 83,984 30.7% 194,088 84,743 109,345 129.0% 2.1% 3.0%
Volaris 1.0% 2.4% 4,201 4,150 8,351 13,018 -35.9% 43,439 39,736 9.3% 77,323 57,613 34.2% 118,325 64,246 54,079 84.2% 1.5% 2.1%

Total For. Flag 19.7% 14.6% 90,532 81,044 171,576 78,176 119.5% 618,803 228,724 170.5% 958,776 315,223 204.2% 1,312,379 370,393 941,986 254.3% 18.5% 11.3%

TransMeridian 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a
Other 0.0% 0.0% 0 151 151 76 98.7% 151 384 -60.7% 163 384 -57.6% 215 404 -189 -46.8% 0.0% 0.0%
R&R 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 n/a 0 0 0 n/a 0.0% 0.0%

Total Other/Non-Scheduled 0.0% 0.0% 0 151 151 76 98.7% 151 384 -60.7% 163 384 -57.6% 215 404 -189 -46.8% 0.0% 0.0%

Total DFW Passengers 100.0% 100.0% 456,959 414,969 871,928 533,734 63.4% 3,386,428 1,876,221 80.5% 5,173,243 2,781,018 86.0% 7,632,696 3,460,068 4,172,628 120.6% 100.0% 100.0%

May, 2022
DFW Total International Passengers


